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Position County District First Name: Last Name: Address 1: City: Zip Code: Preffered Phone Email Address:
Vice-Chair Racine D11 Scott Gunderson 23401 Hanson Rd Union Grove 53182 (414) 581-3157 Gundersonforassembly@yahoo.com
Secretary Outagamie D7 Steven Ninneman N2545 St Rd 76 Hortonville 54944 (920) 740-2821 Honyuk@aol.com
Chair Dodge D7 Harold Drake 272 North Mill Street Juneau 53039 (920) 386-2831 drakegerth@charter.net

Ashland D1 Scot Cameron 48137 State Highway 112 Ashland 54806 (715) 209-5563 1USMC2ARMY@gmail.com
Dane D10 Tim Gorski 6205 Waterford Road Madison 53719 (608) 628-1397 tgorski14@gmail.com
Chippewa D2 Sean Keck 29525 110th Avenue Cadott 54747 (715) 703-8378 seankeck@protonmail.com
Oconto D4 Mark Winkler 12336 Rusch Lane Gillett 54124 (920) 621-4085 mwinkler@pcitrucks.com
Dunn D5 Gary Schwoch E5474 680th Ave Menomonie 54751 (715) 308-6909 garyschwoch@gmail.com
Dunn D5 Kellen Cassellius N1169 County Rd Y Menomonie 54751 (715) 308-8398 kcass80@yahoo.com
Portage D6 Pete Theisen 5393 Clarice Circle Stevens Point 54482 (715) 341-1388 PTheisen@portagecountybank.com
Sheboygan D8 Bill Lorenz 2628 Center Ave Sheboygan 53081 (920) 912-1937 shotgunwillie2@att.net 
Calumet D8 Nicole Gates W4125 Stone Rd. Chilton 53014 (920) 418-0445 82nicolegates@gmail.com
Crawford D9 Tad Beutin 34139 Gran Grae Rd. Prairie du Chien 53821 (414) 588-6374 tortugatad@aol.com

DNR Liaison R3 Emily Lehl P.O. Box 7921 - LE/8 Madison 53707 (608) 445-8168 Emily.Iehl@wisconsin.gov

2023 WCC Shooting Sports Committee

Shooting Sports Committee:
The mission of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress Shooting Sports Committee is to represent the sporting public involved with shooting ranges in this 
state. The committee will work with the DNR, the legislature, and Wisconsin citizens to effectively manage current and future Wisconsin shooting ranges.


